RECORDAT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

F-6868

PA

07-25-2001

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 10178	37957 ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving
Kazuyuki SHIRAKI Akira NAGAMINE Tanyaghi OSADA	party(les): Name: J.S.T. Mfg. Co., Ltd.
Tsuyoshi OSADA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[x] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 4-8, Minamisenba 2-chome,
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-0081 Japan
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] Yes
Execution Date: May 31, 2001	[] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the filing date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/797,259	• •
ŕ	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on
	Washington, D.C. 20231, on July 3, 2001
	Dated: July 3, 2001 (Jacobel No M Strady Strady Jacobel Hamburg Jacobel No St
ا Additional numbers attac	Harde Hamburg Jacquelle M. St. Reg. No. 22,380 Reg. No. 12,384 Reg. No. 14, 354
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u>	[] Enclosed
Chanin Building	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit
Suite 4000	account
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	10-1250
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docur	ormation is true and correct ment.
C. Bruce Hamburg Name of Person Signing	Signature July 3, 2001 Signature Date
	Jacquelin m Strady
Tołal OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & T	rademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/25/2001 ANNED1 00000012 101250 09797259

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 011993 FRAME: 0953

ADDITIONAL NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF RECEIVING PARTIES

(2) Name:

Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha

Address:

1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571 Japan

PATENT REEL: 011993 FRAME: 0954

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we (1) Kazueki SHIRAKI, (2) Akira NAGAMINE, and
(3) Tsuyoshi OSADA K.S 14ay 31, 2001
residing respectively at
(1) Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan
(2) Kariya-shi, Aichi, Japan
(3) Anjo-shi, Aichi, Japan
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to (1) J.S.T. Mfg. Co., Ltd. and
(2) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA
corporation(s) existing under the laws of <u>Japan</u>
located respectively at
(1) 4-8, Minamisenba 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-0081 Japan
(2) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571 Japan
and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and intere
for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relati
to Electrical Connection System
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and a
divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request t
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulti
therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have fu
right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representativ any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding
sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make a
rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successor
assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the Unit
States.
Ba 1 2001
Signature Razuguki Shiraki Date MAY. 31.2001
Kazwek i SHIRAKI
44 K.S Hay 31, 2001
Signature Akora hogomine Date MAY. 31. 2001
Akira NAGAMINE
A MARKA SOCIATION MINARATED
Signature 9 (2) Agr. 31, 2001
Signature Date MAY. 31. 2001
Tsuyoshi USADA

RECORDED: 07/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 011993 FRAME: 0955